

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 1553

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

February 28

- 1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 4, delete “appropriating money;”.
- 2 On page 5, delete lines 22 through 32 and insert:
- 3 “**NOTE:** Sections 8 and 9 were deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were not renum-
- 4 bered.”.
- 5 Delete line 36.
- 6 On page 6, line 12, delete “with”.
- 7 In line 13, delete “inadequate legal, financial and medical resources” and insert “receiving
- 8 public guardian and conservator services under sections 2 to 7 of this 2014 Act”.
- 9 In line 15, delete “with inadequate resources” and insert “receiving public guardian and
- 10 conservator services under sections 2 to 7 of this 2014 Act”.
- 11 On page 11, delete lines 43 through 45.
- 12 On page 12, delete lines 1 through 11.
- 13 In line 15, delete “24” and insert “22”.
- 14 In line 21, delete “25” and insert “23” and delete “and 9”.
- 15 In line 35, delete “26” and insert “24”.
- 16 _____